Wellman-Union CISD
Regular Board Meeting
August 05, 2024
7:00 p.m.

PRESENT: James Harlan, President; Barrett Brown, Vice-President; Ed Rodriguez, Secretary; Ryan Dill, Aaron
Martin, Jace Moore, Gabe Neill, Bridget Brown, Principal; John York, Principal and Nate Wheeler, Superintendent.

Let the record show that a quorum of board members is present, that this meeting has been duly cailed, and that
notice of this meeting has been posted in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code
Chapter 551.

Principal Reports were given.

No Action Required
Athletic Director Report was given.

No Action Required
Superintendent Report was given.

No Action Required

Motion by Jace Moore second by Gabe Neill to approve payment of Current Bills,

Motion Carried 7 — 0
Motion by Barrett Brown second by Ryan Dill to approve minutes from previous meeting on
June 10, 2024.

Motion Carried 7 -0

Motion by Ryan Dill second by Aaron Martin to approve Adjunct Faculty.

Motion Carried 7 -0

Motion by Gabe Neill second by Barrett Brown to approve T-TESS Calendar.

Motion Carried 7 -0

Motion by Jace Moore second by Gabe Neill to approve DOI Teacher Certification Approvals.

Motion Carried 7 -0



Motion by Barrett Brown second by Jace Moore to approve Employee Handbook and Student Code of Conduct.

Motion Carried 7 — 0

Motion by Ed Rodriguez second by Aaron Martin to approve USPS Ground Lease.

Motion Carried 7 - 0
Motion by Aaron Martin second by Gabe Neill to approve the Public Hearing on the Budget and Tax Rate for
August 26, 2024 at 7:00pm.

Motion Carried 7 -0
Motion by Barrett Brown second by Jace Moore to adjourn.

Motion Carried 7—0

The next Board Meeting is set for August 26, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

The president declared the meetjg adjourned.

, President

cretary
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17741 06-25-2024 TERRY COUNTY TAX AS 017741 199-34-6499.00-899-499000 23 LITTLE CAT REGISTRATION 750 N
17743 07-19-2024 TIMOTHY TATSCH 017743 199-36-6411.01-001-422000 AG CONFERENCE MEALS 216.00 N
71624 07-16-2024 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 071624 199-51-6299.00-001-499000 WORKERS COMP 2400 N

Total For District Written Checks 247.50
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ESQQE 07-17-2024 ACT 071102 29426 199-11-6399.00-001-499000  ACT (NO WRITING) TEST 608.00 N
136996 07-17-2024 AD VENTURE MARKETIN 071110 2019-8093 199-41-6299.00-750-499000  TOWN TALK MEDIA PACKAGE 175.00 N
136997 07-17-2024 AIRGAS, INC. 071605 5509189120 199-11-6399.01-001-422000  AIRGAS LEASE 8336 N
136098 07-17-2024 ALAN WILLIAMS AND AS 071603 14590 199-11-6499.00-001-411000 BACK TO SCHOOL POLO B8361 N
071603 14590 199-21-6499.00-001-499000 BACK TC SCHOOL POLO 4778 N
071603 14590 199-23-6499.00-001498000  BACK TO SCHOOL POLO 7164 N
071603 14590 199-31-6499.00-001-430000 BACK TO SCHOOL POLO 2388 N
071603 14590 199-33-6499.00-001-499000  BACK TO SCHOOL POLO 23838 N
071603 14580 199-34-6499,00-999-499000  BACK TO SCHOOL POLO 4776 N
071603 14580 199-41-6499.00-701-499000  BACK TO SCHOOL POLO 4776 N
071603 14590 199-51-6499.00-001-499000  BACK TO SCHOOL POLO 14328 N
071603 14590 199-53-6499.00-750-499000 BACK TO SCHOOL POLO 4776 N

Totals for Check 036998 1,337.33
136999 07-17-2024 ALLIED COMPLIANCE SE 071101 LB221946 199-34-6219.00-999-499000 RANDOM DRUG TESTING 89500 N
137000 07-17-2024 AMAZON CAPITAL 007818 1YQY-PONY- 189-11-6399.00-001-425000 ESL BOOKS 38553 N
007821 1XRP-M1ML- 199-11-6399.00-001-499000  Teachers - BUTCHER PAPER 52067 N
007821 1VQH-A4TLC- 199-11-6399.00-001-499000  Teachers - BUTCHER PAPER 3995 N
007813 INHL-PWNR-  199-11-6399.EL-001-411000 BACK TO SCHOOL 166.55 N
007814 116K-736H- 199-11-6399.HS-001-411000  READING MATERIAL 193.56 N
007820 171T-DHKK- 199-12-6398.00-001-499000  Library Supplies 61.98 N
007820 1R6L-NWCJ- 199-12-6399.00-001-499000  Library Supplies 142.68 N
007822 1R4V-HYGM- 199-12-6399.00-001-499000  Library - bean bags 308.88 N
007810 11KH-TKM1- 199-12-6669.00-001-499000  Library books 576.82 N
007810 1G3H-Q1LX- 199-12-6669.00-001-499000  Library books 756 N
007810 17YX-WTDR- 199-12-6669.00-001-499000  Library books 640.30 N
007810 13QL-9K1T- 199-12-6669.00-001-499000  Library books 699 N
007799 1VPJ-HQ3P- 199-12-6669.00-001-498000  Library Books 31388 N
071123 1V4F-FTWP- 199-51-6319.18-001-498000  HOUSE MAINT 6729 N
071123 1HR7-PMHH- 199-51-6319.18-001-499000 HOUSE MAINT 4850 N
007819 1YVV-WBXT- 212-11-6399.00-001424000  Migrant 72628 N

Totals for Check 037000 4,196.52
137001 07-17-2024 ATMOS ENERGY 071107 4045515484 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JULY BILLING 17783 N
071107 4012255095 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JULY BILLING 56265 N
071107 401255096 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 33186 N
071107 3044989127 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 2217 N
071107 3045763707 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 1982 N
071107 3006093942 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JULY BILLING 18718 N

Totals for Check (437001 1,301.61
737002 07-17-2024 CALEB BARKOWSKY 071703 199-36-6411.00-001491000  COACHING CLINIC MEALS 18000 N
3 07-17-2024 BAUTISTA BROTHERS L 007727 15007 198-51-6249.17-001-499000  Grounds Maint. 3,80000 N
037004 07-17-2024 BROWNFIELD FARMERS 071113 52758 199-34-6249.00-999-499000  NEW LITTLE CAT INSPECTION 700 N
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5700; 07-17-2024 CHUCK NAVE 071121 1641 199-34-6249.00-999-499000  LITTLE CAT MAINT. 158.71 N
137006 07-17-2024 CITY OF BROWNFIELD 071111 23241 199-51-6259,18-001-499000  LANDFILL 2820 N
137007 07-17-2024 COMPUTER TRANSITIO 071116 236002PRQT 199-11-6249.01-001422000  SERVER MAINT CONTRACT 733.00 N
)37008 07-17-2024 BECKY DECKER, LLC 071118 4 211-21-6299.00-001-430000 FEDERAL PROGRAMS CONSULT 1,863.33 N
137009 07-17-2024 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLI 071604 CRS2024062878 199-41-6299.00-750-499000 BACKGROUND CHECK 200 N
137010 07-17-2024 EDUCATION SERVICE C 007786 059352 199-13-6411,00-001-411000  Workshop - T-TESS 50000 N
071103 059317 199-34-6239.85-999-499000 BECKER&ESCOBAR REFRESHER 120.00 N
071103 059317 199-34-6239.85-999-499000 ESCOBEDO&SANDERS CERTIFIC 20000 N
071103 059317 199-34-6239.85-999-499000  R. WHITE CERTIFICATION 100.00 N
Totats for Check 037010 920.00
137011 07-17-2024 JACK HAMILTON TIRE C 071701 8021378 199-36-6249.01-001-422000  FLAT REPAIR 2000 N
137012 07-17-2024 HIGGINBOTHAM BROS T 071105 47357 199-51-6319.17-001-499000  GROUNDS MAINT 1198 N
071105 47466 199-51-6319.17-001-499000 GROUNDS MAINT 4499 N
071105 47385 199-51-6319.18-001499000  HOUSE MAINT 5296 N
071105 47031 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 2299 N
071105 47043 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 7273 N
071105 47063 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 603 TERRY/706 LY 254.31 N
071105 47134 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 706 LYNN 218.37 N
071105 47228 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 603 TERRY/706 LY 156.62 N
071105 47466 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 803 TERRY 39628 N
071105 47541 199-51-6319.18-001499000  HOUSE MAINT 603 TERRY 80.94 N
Totals for Check 037012 1,311.18
137013 07-17-2024 MICHAEL HORD, MD 071114 454853146 109-34-6219.00-999-499000  BUS PHYSICAL J. HOGUE B500 N
071114 04081976 199-34-6219.00-999499000  BUS PHYSICAL J BAILEY 85.00
Totals for Check 037013 170.00
937014 07-17-2024 J C'S TERMINEX, INC 071704 701218 199-36-6249.01-001-422000  PEST CONTROL 52.00 N
071704 701497 199-51-6249.16-001-499000  PEST CONTROL 185.00 N
Totals for Check 037014 237.00
137015 07-17-2024 KONICA MINOLTA 071608 587962120 199-11-6269.00-001-411000  COPIER 552.11
071608 587962120 199-23.-6269.00-001-499000  COPIER 12645 N
071608 587962120 199-41-6269,00-750-499000 COPIER 12645
Totals for Check 037015 805.01
737016 07-17-2024 MAIN STREET HARDWA 071117 A178816 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 603 TERRY 115,95
071117 BT79457 199-51-6319,18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 603 TERRY 199.99
Totals for Check 037016 315.94
037017 07-17-2024 NAPA AUTO PARTS 071112 455449 199-34-6319.00-099-499000  SHOP/TRUCK SUPPLIES 238,78
071112 455316 199-51-6318.17-001-499000  GROUNDS MAINT 28.73
Totals for Check 037017 267.51
0~ "18 07-17-2024 NORTH TEXAS SCHOOL 071602 280-2024 199-34-6239.85-999-499000  TRAIN THE TRAINER 28000 N
03/019 07-17-2024 POKA LAMBRO TELECO 071106 2635000 109-51-6259.21-001-499000  JULY BILLING 57190 N
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&'05(-)- 07-17-2024 PROCHEM 071702 812921 199-51-6319.17-001-499000  GROUNDS MAINT 39600 N
137021 07-17-2024 QUADIENT LEASING US 071606 Q1409365 199-11-6269.00-001-411000  POSTAGE MACHINE 20659 N
071606 Q1409365 199-23-6269.00-001-499000  POSTAGE MACHINE 1648 N
071606 Q1409365 199-41-6269.00-750-499000  POSTAGE MACHINE 1648 N
Totals for Check 037021 329.55
137022 07-17-2024 QUARLES PETROLEUM 199-23-6311.00-001499000  FRAUD GAS CHARGES -24865 N
071122 CT-1879366 199-33-6311.00-001499000  FUEL 10422 N
071122 CT-1879366 199-34-6311.00-999-499000  FUEL 292.31 N
071122 CT-1879366 199-36-6311,00-001491000  FUEL 27851 N
071122 CT-1879366 199-51-6311.00-001-499000  FUEL 41572 N
Totals for Check 037022 841.11
137023 07-17-2024 QUILL CORPORATION 007816 39186394 199-23-6399.12-001-499000  Office - Rosie Toner 49225 N
137024 07-17-2024 SCENARIO LEARNING, L 007815 [INV100316 199-52-6299.00-001-499000 VECTOR SOLUTIONS 831.06 N
137025 07-17-2024 Scholastic Inc. Education 007800 61283498 199-12-6669.00-001-499000  Library Books 158.05 N
137026 07-17-2024 TASB, INC 071119 656195 199-41-6299,00-750-499000  LOCAL DISTRICT UPDATE 2500 N
137027 07-17-2024 TERRY COUNTY APPRAI 071113 199-41-6213.00-703-499000  3RD QUARTER APPRAISAL 6,211.00 N
071115 199-99-6213.00-703-499000  3RD QUARTER APPRAISAL 6,728.00 N
Totals for Check 037027 12,939.00
8 07-17-2024 TERRY COUNTY TRACT 071104 124596 199-51-6249.17-001-499000 MOWER MAINT. 126.01 N
071104 124506 199-51-6311.00-001-499000  OIL 1338 N
071104 124506 199-51-6319.17-001-499000  KUBOTA MAINT. 9120 N
071104 124715 199-51-6319.17-001-499000  GROUNDS MAINT 29899 N
071104 124716 199-51-6319.17-001-499000  GROUNDS MAINT 4299 N
071104 125697 199-51-6319.17-001-499000  LAWN MOWER MAINT. 512984 N
071104 125684 199-51-6319,17-001-499000  LAWN MOWER MAINT. 36320 N
Totals for Check 037028 1,449.71
137029 07-17-2024 WAGNER SUPPLY 071120 LDO83777 199-51-6319,15-001499000  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 166.01 N
071120 L083771 199-51-6319.15-001-499000  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 369.68
071120 1084332 199-51-6319.15-001-499000  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 138.19
Totals for Check 037029 673.88
)37030 07-17-2024 CITY OF WELLMAN 071108 138 199.51-6259.18-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 266.75 N
071108 73 199-51-6259.18-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 567.38 N
071108 77 199-51-8259.18-001499000  JUNE BILLING 262.00 N
071108 65 199-51-6259.18-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 256.35 N
071108 54 199-51-6269.18-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 21000 N
071108 75 199-51-6269.18-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 41385 N
Totals for Check 037030 1,975.33
237031 07-17-2024 WELLMAN FARM SUPPL 071607 19889 199-34-6319.00-999499000  BUS SUPPLIES 2655 N
071607 20201 199-561-6319.17-001-499000  GROUNDS MAINT 8385 N
071607 20068 1998-51-6319.17-001-493000 GROUNDS MAINT 198.36 N
071607 19967 199-51-6319.17-001-499000  BIG WELL MAINT 20221 N
Totals for Check 037031 510.97
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E?O?E 07-17-2024 WELLMAN-UNION CLAS 071609 199-41-6499.00-701-493000  UNIFORM FEE 82747 N
137033 07-17-2024 XCEL ENERGY 071109 884000671 199-51-6259.20-001499000  JULY BILLING 14.98 N
071109 884001777 199-51-6259.20-001-499000  JULY BILLING 23869 N
071109 BB3086422 199-51-6259,20-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 22544 N
(071601 884688062 199-51-6259.20-001-489000  JULY BILLING 92653 N
071601 884888325 199-51-6250.20-001-499000  JULY BILLING 17746 N
071601 884762615 199-51-6250,20-001-49900¢  JULY BILLING 6,222.37 N

Totals for Check 037033 7,805.47

Total For Computer Written Checks 49,632.45

Total Checks 49,879.95

End of Report
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117739 06-11-2024 CARPET TECH 061020 199-51-6249.18-001-493000 603 TERRY - VENT CLEANING 56250 N

061020 199-51-6249.18-001-499000  INCORRECT AMOUNT -562.50 N
Totals for Check 017739 00

117740 06-11-2024 CARPET TECH 017740 199-51-6249.18-001499000 603 TERRY - VENT CLEANING 587.50 N

161124 06-11-2024 MASTERCARD 061124 199-11-6399.47-001411000  SCIENCE FAIR 14000 N
061124 199-11-6499.00-001411000  END OF YEAR SIGNS 150.00 N
061124 199-11-6499.00-001-411000  OFFICE/TEACHER MEETING LUN 2287 N
061124 199-11-6499.00-001-411000  GRADUATION PRACTICE BREAKF 158,88 N
061124 199-23-6499.00-001499000  OFFICE/MEETING LUNCH 2528 N
0681124 199-33-6411.00-001-499000 NURSE CONFERENCE 39022 N
061124 199-33-6411.00-001-499000  NURSE CONFERENCE 4390 N
061124 199-33-6499.00-001-499000  OFFICE/MEETING LUNCH 1385 N
081124 199-36-6411.00-001499000 STATE UL 328.34 N
061124 199-36-6411.00-001-499000  STATE UIL 500 N
061124 199-36-6411.00-001499000  STATE UIL 2477 N
061124 199-36-6411,00-001-499000 STATE UIL 3122 N
061124 199-36-5411.00-001-499000 STATE UL 3465 N
061124 199-36-8411.00-001-499000  STATE UIL 16.83 N
061124 199-36-6411.00-001-499000  STATE UiL 2950 N
061124 199-36-6412.00-001-499000  STATE UiL 32854 N
061124 199-36-6412.00-001-499000  STATE UIL 6.00 N
061124 199-36-6412.00-001499000 STATE UIL 24,76 N
061124 199-36-6412.00-001-499000  STATE UIL 3121 N
061124 199-36-6412,00-001499000  STATE UIL 3465 N
061124 199-36-6412.00-001-499000  STATE UIL 16.82 N
061124 199-36-6412.00-001-489000  STATE UIL 2948 N
061124 199-41-6411.00-701-499000  SUPT LUNCH 4949 N
061124 189-41-6499.00-701-499000  OFFICE/MEETING LUNCH 2529 N
061124 199-51-6319.00-001-499000  MACHINE PART 689.00 N
061124 WM68377838  199-51-6319.18-001-499000 HOUSE MAINT 10123 N
061124 WM71399405 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 198.50 N
061124 WM69382813  199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 6789 N
061124 WGB2675707 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  DISHWASHER 605 LYNN 398.00 N
061124 10090215524489 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 603 TERRY/706 LY 1,266.74 N
061124 WM71132740 199-51-6319.18-001-499000 HOUSE MAINT 603 TERRY/706 LY 154567 N
061124 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 603 TERRY/706 LY 29880 N
061124 368704626-001 199-53-6398.00-750-489000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1998 N
061124 199-53-6490.00-750-499000  OFFICE/MEETING LUNCH 1385 N

Totals for Check 061124 6,562.53
161801 06-18-2024 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 061801 199-51-6299.00-001-499000 WORKERS COMP 33.00 N
1 06-25-2024 MASTERCARD 062501 10180916292 199-11-6399.00-001499000  PAPER 524400 N

062501 WM71132740 199-36-6411.00-001-491000  COACHING CLINIC (HOTELS) 1,548.00 N
062501 199-41-6411.00-701-459000  SUPT. LUNCH 1494 N
062501 199-41-6499,00-702-499000 BOARD MEAL 163.88 N
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062501 199-41-6499.00-750-498000  STAFF MEAL (BACK TO SCHOOL) 233.87 N
062501 10090217124346 199-51-6319.18-001-499000 HOUSE MAINT 706 LYNN DISHWA 299.00 N
062501 198-51-6319.18-001-499000 HOUSE MAINT 603 TERRY/706 LY 268.08 N
062501 10090216243217 199-51-6319.18-001-499000 HOUSE MAINT 706 LYNN 18649 N
062501 20001188871983 199-51-6319,18-001499000 HOUSE MAINT 4488 N
062501 WM72898252 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT 706 LYNN 14400 N
062501 WMJ57353971  199-51-6319,18-001-499000 HOUSE MAINT 706 LYNN 14400 N
062501 WM71132740 199-51-6319.18-001-499000 HOUSE MAINT 603 TERRY 750.00 N
Totals for Check 062501 9,041.14
Total For District Written Checks 16,224,117
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'3‘695 06-13-2024 AD VENTURE MARKETIN 061012 2019-7978 199-41-6299.00-750-499000 TOWN TALK MEDIA PACKAGE 1%5.00 N
136937 06-13-2024 AIRGAS, INC. 061108 5508482770 199-11-6399.01-001-422000  AIRGAS LEASE 85.50 N
36938 06-13-2024 AMAZON CAPITAL 007794 16TM-LWHW- 199-12-6399.00-001-499000  Library Supplies 4735 N
007788 1VKV-NRRR- 199-12-6669.00-001-499000  Library AR books 2699 N
007788 1XQX-T4VG- 199-12-6669.00-001-499000  Library AR books 24540 N
007796 19HM-CM4K- 199-51-6319.16-001-499000  Building Maint Supplies 99.98 N
061025 1TMP-N7QQ- 199-51-6319,17-001499000 GROUNDS MAINT 3758 N
Totals for Check 036938 457.30
136939 06-13-2024 RUSSELL TAYLOR 061017 00004098 199-51-6319.17-001-499000  GROUNDS MAINT 2017 N
136940 06-13-2024 ATMOS ENERGY 061009 3045763707 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  MAY BILLING 19.92 N
061009 3045715705 109-51-6259.18-001499000  MAY BILLING 20.84 N
061009 3056673178 199-51-6259,19-001-499000  MAY BILLING 23682 N
061009 4035704226 199-51-6259,19-001-499000  MAY BILLING 2271 N
061102 4035704226 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  MAY BILLING 4335 N
061102 3045715705 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 4226 N
061102 4045515484 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 200.54 N
061102 3006093942 199-51-6259.19-001-499000  JUNE BILLING 19075 N
Totals for Check 036940 563.99
)28044 06-13-2024 B & S HEATING AC & CO 061014 |-6219-1 199-51-6249.16-001-499000  BUILDING MAINT 100.00
061014 162191 199-51-6249.18-001-499000 602 LYNN 575.00 N
Totals for Check 036941 675.00
136942 06-13-2024 BROWNFIELD FARMERS 061004 47947 199-51-6249.00-001-499000 08 F250 INSPECTION 700 N
136943 06-13-2024 BROWNFIELD NEWS 061301 3166 199-11-6499,00-001411000  GRADUATION SECTION 982,00 N
061301 3164 199-11-6409.00-001411000  GRADUATION SECTION 44100 N
061301 2972 199-41-6499.00-750-499000  RECRUITMENT DISPLAY 7500 N
061301 3015 199-41-6499.00-750-499000  RECRUITMENT DISPLAY 7500 N
061301 3053 199-41-6499.00-750-499000  RECRUITMENT DISPLAY 7500 N
061301 3071 199-41-6499.00-750-499000  RECRUITMENT DISPLAY 7500 N
081301 3090 199-41-6499.00-750-499000  RECRUITMENT DISPLAY 7500 N
061301 3117 199-41-6499,00-750-499000 RECRUITMENT DISPLAY 7500 N
061301 3180 199-41-6499.00-750-499000  RECRUITMENT DISPLAY 7500 N
061301 3210 199-41-6499.00-750-499000  RECRUITMENT DISPLAY 75.00 N
Totals for Check 036943 2,023.00
136944 06-13-2024 CharacterStrong, LLC 007801 25898 255-11-6399.00-001-411000  Counseling 349700 N
136945 06-13-2024 COMPUTER TRANSITIO 061015 235124PROT 199-11-6249,12-001411000  SERVER MAINT CONTRACT 733.00 N
136946 DB-13-2024 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLI 061011 CRS2024042839 199-41-6289.00-750-499000 BACKGROUND CHECK 100 N
136947 06-13-2024 EDUCATION SERVICE C 061107 058990 199-11-6239.TX-001-499000 ASCENDER 494700 N
007798 059064 199-13-6411.00-001-411000  AUTISM RESQURCES 10.00 N
061010 058774 199-41-6239.85-702-499000  BOARD TRAINING 3000 N
061107 058930 199-53-6239,TX-750-499000 ASCENDER 3,298.00 N
007771 059064 255-13-6239.85-001411000  Autism Resources 50.00 N
061107 058967 255-13-6239.85-001-411000 CURRICULUM 1,375.00 N
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061107 059001 255-13-6239.85-001-411000 EDTECH CONTRACT 817.38 N
061107 059052 255-13-6239.85-001-411000  TEKS RESOURCE 71625 N
Totals for Check 036947 11,243.63
136948 06-13-2024 HIGGINBOTHAM BROS T 061105 46917 199-34-6319,00-999-499000  SHOP SUPPLIES 9716 N
061105 46742 199-51-6319.16-001-499000  BUILDING MAINT 18797 N
061105 46773 199-51-6319.16-001-499000  BUILDING MAINT 2985 N
061105 46779 199-51-6319.16-001-499000  BUILDING MAINT 3925 N
061105 46780 199-51-6319.16-001-499000  BUILDING MAINT 237 N
061105 46917 199-51-6319.16-001-499000  BUILDING MAINT 1398 N
061105 46890 199-51-6319.17-001-498000  GROUNDS MAINT - FLAG POLE 699 N
061105 46361 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 8538 N
061105 46383 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 2598 N
061105 46502 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 2535 N
061105 46542 109-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 71,92 N
061105 46617 109-51-6319,18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 7431 N
061105 46645 109-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 43593 N
061105 46677 199-51-6319.18-001-489000 HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 1947 N
061105 46695 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 2465 N
061105 46742 199-51-6319.18-001-499000  HOUSE MAINT - 604 LYNN 1726 N
061105 46917 199-51-6319.18-001499000  HOUSE MAINT - MINKS HOUSE 2599 N
Totals for Check 036948 1,183.81
136949 06-13-2024 HOGLAND OFFICE EQUI 061109 244650 199-11-6269.00-001-411000 COPIER 907.20 N